Demand deposits $649,121 $1,498,596
Certificates of deposit 0 952,396

Total deposits 649,121 2,450,992

STAR Ohio 2,126,808 172,653
Total investments 2,126,808 172,653

Total deposits and investments $2,775,929 $2,623,645

 Deposits:  Deposits are insured by the Federal Depository Insurance Corporation; collateralized by

securities specifically pledged by the financial institution to the Township; or collateralized by the
financial institution’s public entity deposit pool.

 Investments:  Investments in STAR Ohio are not evidenced by securities that exist in physical or

book-entry form.

3. Change in Accounting Principle and Restatement of Fund Balance

Reconciliation errors were noted for previous years causing the following restatements.  Also, for
fiscal year 2010, the Township reclassified the Zoning fund as required by the revised fund
classification guidance in Governmental Accounting Standard Board (GASB) Statement No. 54.
Implementing GASB Statement No. 54 had the following effect on fund balances previously
reported:

Fund Balance at
December 31, 2009

GASB 54 Change in
fund structure and

errors

Adjusted Fund
Balance at

December 31, 2009
General $442,991 $21,001 $463,992
Special Revenue $2,235,445 ($12,237) $2,223,208

LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP
MEDINA COUNTY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2011 AND 2010

9

4. Budgetary Activity

Budgetary activity for the years ending December 31, 2011 and 2010 follows:

Budgeted Actual
Fund Type Receipts Receipts Variance
General $247,635 $240,487 ($7,148)
Special Revenue 1,269,481 1,331,941 62,460

Total $1,517,116 $1,572,428 $55,312

2011 Budgeted vs. Actual Receipts

Appropriation Budgetary
Fund Type Authority Disbursements Variance
General $278,940 $210,784 $68,156
Special Revenue 2,467,489 1,284,332 1,183,157

Total $2,746,429 $1,495,116 $1,251,313

2011 Budgeted vs. Actual Budgetary Basis Disbursements

Budgeted Actual
Fund Type Receipts Receipts Variance
General $218,454 $283,605 $65,151
Special Revenue 1,233,011 1,471,637 238,626

Total $1,451,465 $1,755,242 $303,777

2010 Budgeted vs. Actual Receipts

Appropriation Budgetary
Fund Type Authority Disbursements Variance
General $270,645 $212,749 $57,896
Special Revenue 2,667,257 1,813,527 853,730

Total $2,937,902 $2,026,276 $911,626

2010 Budgeted vs. Actual Budgetary Basis Disbursements

5. Property Tax

Real property taxes become a lien on January 1 preceding the October 1 date for which the
Trustees adopted tax rates.  The State Board of Tax Equalization adjusts these rates for inflation.
Property taxes are also reduced for applicable homestead and rollback deductions.  The financial
statements include homestead and rollback amounts the State pays as Intergovernmental
Receipts.  Payments are due to the County by December 31.  If the property owner elects to pay
semiannually, the first half is due December 31.  The second half payment is due the following